

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No: - 104 JK ERA of 2016 Dated: - 04-07-2016

Sub: Arrangement of Staff for DPM Flyover JKUSDIP Kashmir.

In the interest of administration, Ms. Andleeb Aslam (Accountant) is hereby posted with Deputy Project Manager JKUSDIP Kashmir (Flyover) and shall work as Personal Assistant during her assignment with the officer.

This order shall have immediate effect

By Order

ERA/CEO 500 Adm/1796-801

Copy to:

1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.

2. DPM, Flyover Kashmir for information

3. AO PIU, J&K ERA Kashmir for information.

4. Ms. Andeeb Aslam (Accounts Assistant) for compliance.

System Manager Kashmir for uploading on J&K ERA website and records.

6. Office Order file.

Director Finance J&K ERA